
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Blues Indoor Bowling Club $400 $400

Institute for Child Protection Studies (Child Matters) - Invercargill programme $2,000 $2,000

Cycling Southland - Tour of Southland $25,000 $20,000

Grasmere Indoor Bowls Club $600 $350

Invercargill Golf Club Inc $700 $700

Invercargill Kiribati Community & Youth Group $3,000 $380

Koha Kai Charitable Trust $35,712 $15,000

Loss and Grief Support Trust Southland $30,000 $20,000

Queens Park Ladies Golf Club $1,339 $1,200

Royal NZ Foundation for the Blind - Southland Branch $7,000 $2,500

Southend United AFC Inc $4,500 $4,000

Southern Sou'NZ Inc $1,375 $1,375

Southland Boxing Association $3,000 $3,000

Southland Cricket Association $10,000 $10,000

Southland Indoor Bowls Umpires Association $600 $500

Southland Rowing Association Inc $12,000 $8,500

Southland Secondary Schools Principals Association  - Careerfest $4,000 $4,000

St John's Girls' School $3,296 $2,500

Three Makarewa Bees $250 $250

Waikiwi Rugby Club $15,000 $15,000

Young Spirit Indoor Bowls Club $400 $200

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives:
Cycling Southland - Corbin Strong $2,500 $1,200

Invercargill Kendo Club - Nigel Tan $4,734 $1,000

James Hargest College - Hannah Barton $2,000 $1,000
Southland Canoe Club - Klara Richter $1,500 $1,200

Arts & Cultural Scholarships:
Embroiderers Guild - Jackie Coster, Kaye Warden & Christine Whitaker  $500 each $1,500 $1,500
$500 each 

Grants declined in full:

Otatara Pre-School

Scout Association of NZ Inc - Southland Zone

Cycling Southland - scholarship

Declaration of Interest:

(2) Alan Dennis, Chris Ward & Paddy O'Brien all declared an interest in the Invercargill Golf Club's application. 

(1) Paddy O'Brien declared an interest in the Southland Cricket Association's application.

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting with regard to 

that grant application.

Supporting Our Community

JUNE 2018         Grants Approved - $117,755

Outside criteria

Funding provided 

Outside current scholarship criteria


